

12. WP-29466-2021

DR A RATNAMAIAH
Vs
STATE BANK OF INDIA

Present: Mr. Ch. Srinivas, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. G. Sudheer Kumar, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Bulla Sambasiva Rao, Advocate for Respondent
No.3.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some to address arguments.
Reply if any, to counter, be filed, at least one week prior to date
fixed.

At request, adjourned to 24.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS